From: Judith Pederson

To: Borci, Todd; Liebman, Matt; catherine.vakalopoulos@state.ma.us
Cc: Keay, Kenneth; Jeffrey Rosen; "Juanita Urban-Rich"; simpsonj@mit.edu; Loretta A. Fernandez

(Lfernandez@northeastern.edu); Mark R. Patterson - Northeastern University (m.patterson@northeastern.edu);
Peter R Burn (pburn@suffolk.edu); rbeardsley@whoi.edu; Robert Kenney (rkenney@uri.edu); Virginia Edgcomb
(vedgcomb@whoi.edu); ben.haskell@noaa.gov; Bruce@BostonHarbor.com; Kennedy, Jeff (MISC);
michael.moore@state.ma.us; Pete DeCola - NOAA Federal; Terry O"Neil; Tim Pasakarnis
(tim.pasakarnis@capecodcommission.org); Vandana Rao (vandana.rao@state.ma.us);
"David.Lamoureux@fda.hhs.gov"; "christine.vaccaro@noaa.gov"; "kimberly.damon-randall@noaa.gov";
todd.callaghan@state.ma.us; Keay, Kenneth; betsy.reilley@mwra.com

Subject: Response to Ambient Monitoring Plan

Date: Friday, November 13, 2020 2:29:39 PM

RE:  Massachusetts Water Resources Authority
Permit Number MA 0103284
Submission Pursuant to Part I.7.c.iii — Ambient Monitoring Plan Modifications

Dear Mr. Borci, Dr. Liebman, and Ms. Vakalopoulos:

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to a request for comment regarding the Massachusetts
Water Resources Authority (MWRA), Permit Number MA 0103284, Submission Pursuant to Part
1.7.c.iii — Ambient Monitoring Plan (AMP) Modifications. The Outfall Monitoring Science
Advisory Panel advises the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and Massachusetts Department
of Environmental Protection on scientific issues related to proposed modifications of the monitoring
plan and concurred with the three proposed changes to the AMP. The three items include
elimination of monitoring legacy contaminants in sediments every three years, elimination of the
sediment profile imaging, and elimination of winter flounder monitoring off Nantasket Beach and
eastern Cape Cod Bay while continuing winter flounder monitoring near the outfall and in Boston
Harbor.

Regards,

Judith Pederson, Ph.D.

MIT Sea Grant College Program
12 Emily Street, NW 98-153
Cambridge, MA 02139
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